OP \$265.00 38117

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM503698

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Weiler Labeling Systems, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NJM Packaging Inc.	
Street Address:	5600 Kieran	
City:	Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4S 2B5	
Entity Type:	Company: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	381171	PONY
Registration Number:	523048	LABELRITE
Registration Number:	1498309	EASY WRAP
Registration Number:	2154309	NJM CLI PACKAGING SYSTEMS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2203162	FINAL TOUCH
Registration Number:	2495392	PROMO-SERT
Registration Number:	2866876	ROTACAP
Registration Number:	2879499	AUTO-SERT
Registration Number:	4320708	NJM
Registration Number:	4320710	NJM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9374436635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Nieberding

Address Line 1: 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400

Address Line 2: Thompson Hine LLP

TRADEMARK REEL: 006510 FRAME: 0842

Address Line 4:	Miamisburg, OHIO 45342-4934	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Nieberding	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Nieberding/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/28/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=070117-357US_PO-T_ASSIGN_Weiler_Labeling_to_NJM_2018-12-28#page1.tif source=070117-357US_PO-T_ASSIGN_Weiler_Labeling_to_NJM_2018-12-28#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006510 FRAME: 0843

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is made as of the 1st day of January, 2018, by Weiler Labeling Systems, LLC, a Delaware company with a place of business at 1256 N. Church Street, Moorestown, New Jersey 08057 (the "Assignor") and NJM Packaging Inc., a Canadian company, with a place of business at 5600 Kieran, Quebec H4S 2B5 Canada (the "Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in Exhibit A (collectively, the "Marks").

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby conveys, assigns and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including at common-law, and together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all registrations and applications therefor, including any renewals and extensions of the registrations that are or may be secured, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this assignment or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of her successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests that all national governments and authorities that have issued the Marks to issue, record and memorialize this Assignment with regard to all of the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be duly executed as of the day and year first written above.

Weiler Labeling Systems, LLC

NJM Packaging Inc.

Name: Andrew W. Moeder

Title: Vice-President, Secretary

and Treasurer

Name: Andrew W. Moeder

Title: Vice-President, Secretary and Treasurer

EXHIBIT A

MARKS

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration No. / App. No.
NJM	CA	TMA858635
FINAL TOUCH	CA	TMA511998
AUTO-SERT	CA	TMA682006
PROMO-SERT	CA	TMA630200
NJM CLI PACKAGING SYSTEMS		
INTERNATIONAL &		
Design	CA	TMA489704
ROTACAP	CA	TMA715179
NJM & Design	US	4,320,710
AUTO-SERT	US	2,879,499
NJM	US	4,320,708
BRONCO	US	87/540,207
PONY (Stylized)	US	381,171
LABELRITE (Stylized)	US	523,048
EASY WRAP (Stylized)	US	1,498,309
FINAL TOUCH	US	2,203,162
PROMO-SERT	US	2,495,392
ROTACAP	US	2,866,876
NJM CLI PACKAGING SYSTEMS		
INTERNATIONAL	US	2,154,309

REEL: 006510 FRAME: 0845